
NEECO II
Area 2

NUEVA ECIJA II ELECfRIC
COOPERATIVE, £NC.-Area 2
Maharhka Highway, Diversion
San Leonardo, Nueva Ecija
Telefax No .. 044 _ 940 - 9040
e-mail: neecoii_area2(g_iyahoo.com

INVITATION TO BID
December 05,2022

Sir/Ma'am:

The Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative, Inc ... Area 2 (NEECO II· Area 2) is inviting you to BID for the following:

SUPPLY OF VARIOUS MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENTS for line maintenance and warehouse stock:

LOTS ARTICLES REGISTRATION ABC
FEE

(A) HARDWARES & METERING ACCESSORIES "25,000 P11,936,786.03

(8) CONDUCTORSIWIRES P25,OOO P31,575,499.96

(C) SPECIAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENTS
Cut-out, 15kV, 100A
Cut-out & Arrester Comb., 15kV, 100A, 10 kv arrester
CLAMP AMMETER
Fault Indicator

P10,OOO P5,006,483.75
Phase Sequence Indicator
Lightning Arrester, 10kV
Transformer Current (Donut Tyoe), 600V, 200/5 CIC ROS-ERCT
Transformer Current, 100:5, JAK-OC
Transformer Current, WTW, 30:5A extended ratio

(D) KWHRMETER
Meter kWh, 240V, 3 Phase CTIWC Smart Meter, 4W, Fm:48A, CI-20
Meter, Kwh, 5(100) amps.60 Hz, 240V, Single Phase 2 Wire

"25,000 P19,387,885.05
Meter kWh, GE, KV-2C, Fm:1S, CI-200
Meter Kwh, 3P4W/3P3W/1 P2W, CA 0.5, 5(20)A, 60 Hz., 120V • 480V, BC
Meter kWh, Fm:1S, CI-100, 2wire, 60hz with ERC Seal & Base

(E) Distribution Transformers P25,OOO P39,015,917 .14
(F) TOOLS
1 Arnpact Tools, Small, Cat no. 69437
2 Adjustable Wrench 10' (Klein)
3 Climber Complete Set (Belt, Spike and Pole Srap)
4 GPS - Map Navigator with adaptor (Garmin)
5 Hardhat
6 Measuring Wheel
7 Pole Hole Digger, OSHCOSH 10ft
8 Rechargeable Flashlight
9 Portable Radio
10 ROPE
11 Shovel (Tombo)
12 Wire Automatic Sripper
13 Strobo 1/2'x3m
14 Rachet lever hoist, 1.6 tons
15 Safety belt, wI post/safety strap p5,000 P3,007,017.93
16 Shotgun, Hotstick folding 12ft
17 Skinning Knife
18 Hotstick Telescopic, 35ft max extended length
19 Bolt Cutter, 30 inches (Rigid)



20 Manual Crimping Tool
21 Hydraulic Crimping Tool
22 Band it Tools
23 Adjustable wrench, 12'
24 Adjustable Ladder, 24ft, RIGID, USA
25 Chainsaw 20', Steel, USA
26 Cum-a-Iong #2 - 4/0 ACSR
27 Cum-a-Long Smooth Jaw
28 CLAMP AMMETER
29 JACK HAMMER BOSCH MOEDE GSN-16 COMPLETE SET
30 Cum-a-Long ACSR#336 (Klein)
31 Plier, Mc Klein, 9'

SPECIFICATIONS I DETAILS

(G) SITIO ELECTRIRCATION PROGRAM
kms of line

"25,000
N 1-PH OS UB

14.705 13.80 1.14 12.85 .. 16,080,584.76

PRE·BID will start at exactly 10:00 AM on Decemer 15, 2022 for Lot A to Fand 2:00 PM for Lot G at NEECO II • Area 2
Main Office, Maharlika Hi·way, Diversion, San Leonardo, Nueva Ecija. Bid proposals must be VAT INCLUSIVE. OPENING
OF SEALED BIDS will be on December 28, 2022 at 10:00 AMfor Lot A to F and 2:00 PM for Lot G at NEECO II • Area 2
Main Office.

NEECO II • Area 2 reserves the right to reject any or all BIDS, waive defect(s) or informality(ies) therein, or accept any BID or
offer which it may consider most advantageous and beneficial to NEECO II • Area 2 without any liabilities. It also reserves the
right to increase or decrease the quantities of the materials/suppliers' services requisitioned.

For inquires and clarification please call 044-806-6386/09058183959 and look for ENGR. DENNIS DUANE C. SOTTO.

Noted by:

MR. RAMON M. DE VERA
General Manager


